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Application for Membership

Febh 28 . » 1923
To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, :
s The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Name.._ Maurice.--Webster
Address.__.. 2286 N. Michigan Blvd.. . .. Chicage. Illinois

[Number and Street:] [City.] [State.]
Place and date of birth._ Bvansgon..-Illinois. .. Sept,--20,--1892

Graduate in archit’ecture__..ca.rne_l.l__.uni.v.e.zs.g.j;:t,x ...... B Arech. 16

[If required in your case, give name of ins ftions and year.—Attac] evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

: hrst class of >t'he Ecolé des Beaux Arts

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate.)

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give name of chapter

If practicing architect, firm name..A1fred P, Allen & Maurice Webstexr.Architects. .

P.Y o
Al A ACA L

Have been in.practice...one--and--6n oot ‘ years,

If draughtsman, employed by

. ) [State number of years.]
Collegiate and office training..._.Cor.nell...Uni:\r&r.ai.‘by.,....c.l.ar.kﬁ..&...Wa}eet-t-i.....«....-: .....................
Schmidt ‘Garden & Martin, Lowe & Bellenbacher, ILockwood Green

"1 have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. B ‘ '

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. . UM

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date

{Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

Chapter, A. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Ar_chitects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and constder that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. ‘

e G T |

T

————— T ek sriarsrd i AEL

.............

hererequired the applicant

atures of three Institute members are
upanimous endor: tof his Chapter, in which case certification to that
hould be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
and in which there are no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
ment will be accepted.]
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CCPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS :
’ THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

My dear &, Wobator :n\

Acting for the meez'e‘mry, I am pleased to advise you
of your olestion to mambt;*rshin in the Ameriesn Insiitute of
Architects, effeciive by L,, 1924,

¥ou havo been aﬁsi; rned to the Chicagoe Cﬁ’aﬂpu@r as an
Institute momber in good sﬁ\m&np tharein, und the Seeretary
of the Chapier has Boen #o az}v}.sad.

Enclogud horewith is sﬁ,\aiement covering dues for ihe
lact half of the current ye@m .
by I ke this oppr x‘t;\um.&\? o sey that the office of
the Seerctary at the Octagon 45 £or the sorvics of avery
Tnstitute mombore Sh@uld thehocoesion arise, we shall be
glad to give you our hesd aao;perfﬂmé\n.
\ l\

xi’srér tr\xly yours,

i : )
Exscutive vaorewurys

Hreo Tourice Viebshor,
225  H, lichigan Eoule;,
Chicago, Ill-s

X3P 4
Inole ‘

o/ Pt

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASUIER

i
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE/OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Doar lr. debsber:

It is with genuine regrot that I write, as Ueoretary of the
Institute, to advise you of tie terminatlon of your wesbership in
the Imsbtitube and your Chepier, olfiective Jumw 30, 1981, for non-
payment of Institubic duss. -

The Treusurer, and the Secrotary's Offlpe, senb 40 you various
atatoments of account and lotters in the hope Lhat you would find it
possible t0 make a remitbunce, in whele ¢z in part, and thereby con-
timue your affiliation with The Ameriomn Instibute of Architeots and
your Chaptor,

it io realizod thet condibfons in the bullding indwitey hawe
remiined on a most unfavorable basis durdng the curroit year, and
for that reason the institube mads & spooial effart te retain your
mworbership as long as poasible,

it ie belioved that you will wpprove of the acllon tuken, The
eltcinative mes to sllow bhe dusm to &¢ incirease as G meke Tuture
reinstatomsnt s heavy cxpense,

May I venturc to expross the personal hope tlet condibions in
your looality wil) soon improre, aant thet you will then meke applica=
tion for reinstatonomt in the Tnatitube rnad the Chiggboy?

The rointtaboment proocdurs is easy and can be avcompliahed by
addrosaing s lotber to the Seorvhary of Lhe Inetitube, bheough the
Seorotary of tha local Chaptor,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

iidth Dasbt wishos, end wibh the hopa that we may woon rogain you
a8 « member of The ‘merican nahituto of Axvhitests, I em |

wingorsly yours,

®3:3 weoretary.

lr, Maruice Webster,
226 N, iliohigan Bl?d.g,
Chicago, 11,

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TRFASIIREDR




APPLICATION N2 AP 10879

The American Institute of Architects  pi yop41 19, 19 55

Readmission to Received  Jyne 24, 19 56
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP Grawed pugust 15, 155
MEMBERSHIP N2 10879

A Name of applicant ... Maurice Webster . . Chapter. . Chicago. .. . ... ...
B Address of applicans 329 Main Sireet, Evanston, Illineis .
C  Application received with check for $...... 115600  on o June 24, 19 5%
- ©
o8 Lo ‘ .
§8 D dpplication returned fOr COTTECIION .........oo.mooeeeeeee oo seceiceeee et eameneens e 19 . ;/3746
28 E  Application in QUE OFBEr 07 woooowooooooeeeeeeeoeoeeeeoeeoeeeeeeeeeee e oeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e July 9, 1955
o
e g F Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter 0m .......occocoeeiiieoieneecireeeeeeenenee July 5, 19 55
o £
Z>.§ G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
g i, e e etibneeichaatamat received O . .o June 24’ 19 55 .
2=
w Z
8y Record of registration, Form 839, Sent A11. June 24, 19 53 Received. July 9, 19 55
3
o
2% 1 The applicant has -  been examined as to his professional qualifications by Depariment of Registration
2% & Education.
5 0
g z J The applicant is =~ currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
Es E architecture in the states of Jllinols.
2 0;3 K Application sent to The Board of Ex@miners o ... August 9, 19 55.
o O
2 :(3 L The Board of Examiners reported on application 0n ... August 9, 19 55.
(Q:_(E M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
g £ sional qualifications on or before - 19 , which was received.
25
= REPORT':
Q '% As 2 result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Board of Examiners unanimously reports that in its
E E opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
e 3
2
o%
E5S
22
== Date August 9, 19 55
23
zZ 5
55
E o
W 5
5 Chairman
w g
E2 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Maurice Webster
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Chicago Chapter.
e ] . !
Date August 15, 19 §% "'%écm/é// f%/-/o/fzm .
Secretary
N Adpplicant WBS  admitted O ..o eemen e August 15, 19 55
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .......ooooeeeeeeeio. August 15, 19 55

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $...... ...
returned 10 @PPlICant On .o 19
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a practic-
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teacher, o
ublic  official,

%
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quoted, or published without writterg_

sign with ink.

ican Institute of -Architects.

Gty

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR' CORPORATE MEM BERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Maurice Webster

2.Iama citizen of the United States.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Evenston,Illinois ‘X Y L

State of T1ilinois

County of (ook

4. My address in The Institute records will be 529 Main street,Evanston,lll.

Number Street

City Zone State

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as & princ ipal

6. I desire to be a member of the Chicago ) : 2 Chapter.
7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this

form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $15.00 will be\-retur'ned to me, and $5.00
retained by The Institute as an examination fee. ' C

APPLICATION N©

et

INSTRUCTIONS
/" Type in all information carefully and

Chicago Chapter, AIA
183 West Jackson Blvd.
Chicago 4, [lligels

Date ppril 19 19 55

Applicani sign full name in ink

PAID )

L1504

VEYITC

!
5

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

TARY—000¢

§-1-21

“(

IS wiod 'pry
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Sept 20,1892 Place of birth Evanston, Illinois

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states: Illinois and
Wisconsin

(®) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states: Illinois
(¢) I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.
EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Cor nell Location I'_[\t]}YIaca I}YZ;I‘;! 4 Grzdwznlg 16 Degree B Arch

() 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countiies:

England,France, Italy,Spain

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Prom 1916 To 1922
Lockwood Greene @raftsman & Hesident Engineer
Clark & Walcot®d designer . )
Low & Bollanbacher draftsman & Field Supt
Schmid Garden & Martin draftsman

o (NOTE: Applications received after July 1, 1953, must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experi-

ence in architectural work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, i_n addition to gra_duation from an architectural
school; or eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14, I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From = 1922 To date
Haurice Webster architect

15. Is architecture your principal vocationi yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS

17. Member of Institute from about 19 26 © 1928

18. Junior of Institute from to

19. Associate of Chapter from to

20, Junior Associate of Chapter from to

21. Student Associate of Chapter from to

22. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing.

W Fred Dolke .r 189 W Madison st:ldd(isl;lica@o,:[ll
L *orgsan Yo;ﬁwr 500 ngﬁgbéx_ﬁgagﬁgfnjJwgrth,111
Phillip Will _ 309 West JacksonA:Zl,;l'vd Chicago, 111
Harold S W%S?:VP Beloit College Beloit giSCOnsin

+ Referenide ’ ) ress
Dr Noody Prior, Deah'Graduate Sch, NU 2440 Ridge av,.Evanston,ill

Reference C Address
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Miss Florence H, Gervais

Membership and Records

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York avenuey, NoWe

Washington 6, D.Ce Maurice Webster
ot , Re=-applying for
Dear Miss Gervais: Corporate Membership

We received a Corporate membership application from Mr. Maurice Webster
who wishes to reapply for membershipe. I have checked every possible source
in the chapter files for a record of some kind which would help me deter-
mine whether or not Mr, Webster is indebted to the chepter, but have had no
success. I thought perhaps you might possibly have a copy of a letter
which was written by our secretary at the time,stating any indebtedness
Mr. Webster may or may not have had to the Chicago Chapter. If you have
such a letter will you please let me knowe

Mr, Webster attached to his application for membership two checks =
one for the sum of $55.00 and the other for $50.,00. We have one lonely
letter in file dated November 16, 1938 from Mr. £, C. Kemper, Executive
Secretary, AIA addressed to Mr. Carl E. Heimbrodt, Secretary, Chicago
Chapter, stating the Mr. Webster was indebted to the Institute for

$5he17.

We would certainly appreciate hearing from you as to just what indebtedness
Mr. Webster has to The Institute and just what amount he would have to
pay to be re-instateds

We would appreciate hearing from you just as quickly as possible so that
we can process his application for membership.

Sincerely,

CT PR

CGarnean
Administrative Secretary
Chicago Chapter, AIA

May 19, 1955 S I I
P, Se After reading this letter over CHICAGO CHAPTER

and over again, I find that I have B O ARD OF DIRECTORS

not made myself very clear, bubt OFFICERS DIRECTORS
. Y- s President Philip Will, Jr., F.AL LA,
because' Of %ﬂsuLflClerlﬁ tlme’ I Alfred S. Alschuler, Jr. Past President
am sending it one First Vice President Walter. H. Sobel, A.LA,
Samuel A. Lichtmann 1-Year
Second Vice President William J. Bachman, A.L.A{
John -R. Fugard, Jr. 2 Years
Secretary Levon Seron, A.LA.
William B, Cobb 3 Years
Treasurer James A. Wares, A.LA,

Zay. Smith 4 Years
ini tive Mrs. Ceil Garneau
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M=y 24, 1955

Mrs. C.Gernesu, Administrative Secretary
Chicago Chepter, AJI.A.

53 West Jackson Boulevsrd

Chiczgo 4, Illinois

Dear Mrs, Garnsaus Re: Maurice Webster - Respplicstion
for Membership

The information contsined in Mr. Kemper's letter of Novezber 16,
1938 is correct - M. Webster owes for his Institute dues for 1529,
1930, and 3 of 1931 - & total of £54.17. Adding one yesr's dues
in sdvsnce snd the £1U.00 readmission fee, gives & totel of $114.17
which should sccompsny his sepplication to The Institute.

¥ith regard to any possible indebtedness for chapier dues, in the
1930 filesg of the A.I.A., I find minutes of your Chepter March and
April nmeetings, which contain references to members delincuent in
chepter dues and payments made by some - apong which letter Mr. Web-
abter is listed., '

These minutes cre sent herewith for your perusal, snd we usk that
you return them when you sers through with them 28 we shouid like to
keep them in our files.

Hoping this will be helpful to you,

Sincerely,

(Miss) Florence H. Cerveis
¥embershipy and Records

Fnelosures
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July 5, 1955

Mr. bMaurice Webster

529 ain Street

Evangton, Illinois

Dear Mr. fiebster:

Your &pﬁiication for readmissién to. membership in Thé Institute
wés feceived here with your Chéék for §115,00 attached. Your
desire to again 5ecome & member of The institute is appreciated
5vahé.Board.

The application is in due order andfThe Secretary will do every-
thing he-can to expedite its progress.

You will be notified promptly of the result of The Bogrd!s action
on yoﬁr application.

Sincérely yours,

Secretary

ELW/mj §
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$00—10-1-54

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Maurice Webster. - Evanston, Illinois
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Springfield, Illinois

Address

Dear Sir: -

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. % R/ﬂ
Date. 9UNe 24, 19..95 ! A

............ U U Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yos

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...... Y €85.........or by exemption? .
3. What was &l.le scope of the examination 7Planning&.DQ.Slgning;ROOfT.I'USSSS;StI' tuetural
Details; Specifitations; Strength of Materialsji. Cancrete. Construction

4. What was the period of the examination?....... 3 ........ days. Written examination......... 2)* ............ hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NOuooormemeoemoeeceneenes .
6. Date of first registration....... Julyl)"';l929?. ....... Registration No....... 18)-4-0 ........... Is it current?.... ¥@8-

Date July 6, 19...5...5 I11l. Department. of Regisiration. & .Education........
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August 22, 1955

Mr, Maurice Webster, A.l.A.
§29 Main Street
Evenston, Illinois

Desr Mr. Webster:

The Secretsry is happy to inform you that your applieation for re-
admission to membership in The Ihstitute was scted on favorably by

The Board of Directors and that you were readmitted to corporate
membership in The Institute and assigned to membership in the Chiecago
Chapter, and the Architects Association of Illinois, effective April 20,
1955. You will be & member of that Chapter, or of some other chapter
if you later transfer thereto, until your membership in The Institute
terminates.

The Boaerd of Directors welcomes you agein to membership in The Institute
and The Secretary’s office is at your serwice to the extent of its

powers.

The policies end activities of The Institute are developed largely
from problems arising within the chapters. By teking an active part
in your chapter affairs, you will contribute to the advancement of the
objects of The Institute and will increase the benefits to be derived
from Institute membership.

fe bespeak your sctive cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD L. WILSON
Secretary

Enclosures
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o /g&mfﬁﬂw

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw YORK AVENUE, N.W.
& WASHINGTON 6, D. C.
) .
45’ Office of The Secretary
&

To: 3 l'f) LA

oy
AT A %, Ldae

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this
notice of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are a551gned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

‘This termination is effective as of December 31, 1961. The sending of this
notice has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action
in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

‘Sincerely yours,

CRETARY

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

hc fien 'E‘Jq;-
BHTN b ke e

Secretary

L Seiih

Chapter, A.LA.

, Secretary

T State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your oﬂic1al notice of
the termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he
was assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

ae Janes Aok

o1 £y er e g
Thicagn dhaple






